

City of West Allis Meeting Minutes

License & Health Committee

Alderperson Michael J. Czaplewski, Chair Alderperson Daniel J. Roadt, Vice-Chair Alderpersons: Kevin Haass, Michael P. May, Martin J. Weigel

Tuesday, December 3, 2019

7:40 PM

City Hall, Room 128 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.

RECESS MEETING (draft minutes)

A. CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order by Chair Czaplewski at 7:40 p.m.

B. ROLL CALL

Present 5 - Ald. Czaplewski, Ald. Roadt, Ald. Haass, Ald. May, and Ald. Weigel

Others present: Kail Decker, City Attorney, Toron A. Brown, and Steven A. Braatz, Jr., City Clerk.

C. NEW AND PREVIOUS MATTERS

50. 2019-0887 2019-2020 Combination Class B Alcohol License application of Set Apart Lounge,

LLC, d/b/a Set Apart Lounge, Toron A. Brown, Agent, for the premises located at

1022 S. 60 St. (new-existing location)

Appearance by Toron A. Brown.

A motion was made by Ald. Haass, seconded by Ald. May, that this matter be Recommended For

Approval. The motion carried unanimously.

51. O-2019-0057 Ordinance to Amend Section 9.02(12)(title) and create Section 9.02(12m)(a) of the

West Allis Municipal Code relating to authorizing the imposition of a condition upon

alcohol licenses

Sponsors: Alderperson Weigel

Attachments: O-2019-0057 signed

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION - O-2019-0053, 0054, 0055, 0056, 0057, 0058

A motion was made by Ald. Weigel, seconded by Ald. May, that this matter be Recommended for Passage. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Ald. Czaplewski, Ald. Roadt, Ald. Haass, Ald. May, and Ald. Weigel

No: 0

52. O-2019-0058 Ordinance to create Sections 9.02(12m)(b)-(f) of the West Allis Municipal Code

relating to removing the local quota on alcohol licenses and authorizing the imposition

of conditions upon alcohol licenses

Sponsors: Alderperson Weigel

Attachments: O-2019-0058 signed

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION - O-2019-0053, 0054, 0055, 0056, 0057, 0058

A motion was made by Ald. May, seconded by Ald. Weigel, that this matter be Recommended For Passage As Amended (deleting removal of the quota and to be considered seperately at a later date. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 - Ald. Czaplewski, Ald. Roadt, Ald. Haass, Ald. May, and Ald. Weigel

No: 0

53. 2019-2020 Instrumental Music License application of DHV Enterprises, LLC,

Melissa A. Schrubbe, Agent, d/b/a Dog House, for the premises located at 1641 S.

68 St.

A motion was made by Ald. Weigel, seconded by Ald. Haass, that this matter be Recommended For Approval. The motion carried unanimously.

54. 2019-0896 License applications

Attachments: License applications list

Gun Range License renewal application 2020

The Shooters Shop, Inc., Kevin M. Nugent, Agent, 2465 S. 84 St.

Adult Oriented Establishment Operator application 2019-2020:

Beaumont, Jason K

Operator's License (bartender/sales clerk) applications 2019-2021:

Aston, Bria M Aune, Amy L

Bartolomy, Isaiah J

Flanagan, Salena M

Fuiumefreddo, Joseph

Goumenos, Yiannis

Lipp, Linda L

Lovora, Lea R

Marx, Jacqueline L

Miller, Tiffany M

Nolan, Mackenzie A

Reuter, Mitchell J

Rodriguez, Jessica S

A motion was made by Ald. Weigel, seconded by Ald. Haass, that this matter be Recommended for Approval subject to the necessary requirement(s). The motion carried unanimously.

55. O-2019-0049 Ordinance to repeal Section 9.01, amend Section 9.02(12), and create Section

9.02(12m) of the West Allis Municipal Code relating to removal of the local quota on

alcohol licenses and authorization to impose conditions upon alcohol licenses.

Sponsors: Alderperson Weigel

This matter was Held.

56. 2019-0792 2019-2021 Operator's License (bartender/sales clerk) application of Guadalupe

Valdez, Jr.

A motion was made by Ald. Weigel, seconded by Ald. Haass, that this matter be Recommended

For Approval. The motion carried unanimously.

D. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting adjourned at 8:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.

City Clerk



All meetings of the {bdName} are public meetings. In order for the general public to make comments at the committee meetings, the individual(s) must be scheduled (as an appearance) with the chair of the committee or the appropriate staff contact; otherwise, the meeting of the committee is a working session for the committee itself, and discussion by those in attendance is limited to committee members, the mayor, other alderpersons, staff and others that may be a party to the matter being discussed.

NON-DISCRIMINATION STATEMENT

The City of West Allis does not discriminate against individuals on the basis of race, color, religion, age, marital or veterans' status, sex, national origin, disability or any other legally protected status in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its services, programs or activities.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT NOTICE

Upon reasonable notice the City will furnish appropriate auxiliary aids and services when necessary to afford individuals with disabilities an equal opportunity to participate in and to enjoy the benefits of a service, program or activity provided by the City.

LIMITED ENGLISH PROFICIENCY STATEMENT

It is the policy of the City of West Allis to provide language access services to populations of persons with Limited English Proficiency (LEP) who are eligible to be served or likely to be directly affected by our programs. Such services will be focused on providing meaningful access to our programs, services and/or benefits.